



Ms. Michelle Wieding, Senior Class Advisor Heritage High School 26001 Briggs Road Romoland, CA 92585

Tel: 951-940-5447 ext. 20200

Fax: 951-325-5449

E-Mail: michelle.wieding@puhsd.org

October 26, 2018

Dear Michelle,

Adventures America is pleased to confirm for Heritage High School your Class Adventure to Knott's Berry Farm during the 2018 / 2019 school year:

Adventures America Package Inclusions:

Admission to Knott's Berry Farm in Buena Park, California Includes unlimited use of rides and attractions in Knott's Berry Farm

Tickets are valid for use on your selected regular operating day that Knott's Berry Farm is open during the 2019 Season.

Knott's Berry Farm Meal Voucher – Two Vouchers per Person

Includes one meal at most counter-service restaurants throughout the park including an entrée, side dish and 20 ounce soft drink or bottled water.

Chaperone Admission to Knott's Berry Farm

One complimentary ticket for every 15 tickets purchased

Cost and Payment Schedule

\$34.00 admission cost for each student or guest.

One complimentary admission ticket for every 15 tickets purchased

\$15.00 total cost for each meal voucher. (\$30.00 for two meal vouchers per person)

Adventures America 124 Washington Avenue, Ste. #A Point Richmond California 94801 TEL: 510-234-3144 FAX: 510-234-3124 william@adventuresamerica.com www.adventuresamerica.com

(Heritage HS 92585 KBF 2019 – 2/2)

Payment Schedule

Currently your event date is scheduled for Friday, May 17, 2019 and we are estimating approximately 500 purchased admission tickets plus 33 complimentary admission tickets. To insure timely delivery of your tickets, a school or district issued purchase order or full payment is due 30 days prior to the event date.

An invoice for your tickets and meal vouchers will be sent upon receipt of this signed agreement. Tickets will be shipped via express delivery once we receive final payment for your event OR a copy of a school or district issued purchase order. Please allow a minimum of 30 days prior to your visit date to insure timely delivery of your tickets.

Cancellations and Refunds

Unused Knott's Berry Farm admission tickets and meal vouchers may be returned to Adventures America for a full refund. Unused admission tickets must be returned to Adventures America, 5080 Robert Mathews Parkway, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 prior to July 01, 2019 to be refunded. We recommend you ship your tickets certified or insured mail.

Confirmation Requirement

This offer is based upon availability as of October 26, 2018 and must be confirmed with Adventures America. To confirm your trip **simply sign this confirmation and mail or fax back to Adventures America at 510-234-3124.** To make adjustments to the above proposal, please call us at 510-234-3144 or simply write in the changes and mail or fax back to Adventures America.

Adventures America is a part of WorldStrides / Lakeland Tours LLC and is a registered Seller of Travel in California, Registration #2041618-20. In the event of default, you may be eligible for a refund from the USTOA – Travel Assistance Program.

If the foregoing is your understanding of our agreement, please so indicate by signing this original enclosed in the space provided below. Adventures America will return a fully signed copy of this agreement to you. Thank you.

Heritage High School: ACCEPTED and agreed to this ______ day of ______, 2018 Signature Print Name Title Adventures America: ACCEPTED and agreed to this ______ day of ______, 2018 Signature Print Name Title

Adventures America 124 Washington Avenue, Ste. #A Point Richmond California 94801
TEL: 510-234-3144 FAX: 510-234-3124 william@adventuresamerica.com www.adventuresamerica.com

Thank you for choosing Adventures America to coordinate your Adventure to Knott's Berry Farm.

We are looking forward to a fantastic day with you!